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FALL SEMESTER 2026 
 August 22-24 Sat-Mon 1743 Welcome Days 
 August  24 Monday Academic Orientations 
 August 25 Tuesday Classes begin at 8:00 a.m. 
 September 7 Monday Labor Day; Classes suspended; University offices closed 
 November 3 Tuesday Election Day; Classes suspended; University offices closed 
 November  20 Friday Thanksgiving Break begins after last class 
 November  23-27 Mon-Fri Thanksgiving Break; Classes suspended 
 November 26-27 Thurs/Fri. Thanksgiving Holiday, University offices closed 
 November 30 Monday Classes resume following Thanksgiving  
 December 8 Tuesday Last day of classes 
 December 9 Wednesday Reading Day (No examinations scheduled) 
 December 10 Thursday Final examinations begin 
 December 14 Monday Final examinations end 
  
 
WINTER TERM 2027 
 January  3 Sunday Residence halls open 
 January  4 Monday Classes begin at 8:00 a.m. 
 January  18 Monday Martin Luther King Holiday; Classes suspended,  

    University offices closed 
 February 5 Friday Last day of classes 
 February 6 Saturday Final examinations 
 
SPRING SEMESTER 2027 
 February 7 Sunday Residence halls open 
 February  8 Monday Classes begin at 8:00 a.m. 
 March 26 Friday Spring break begins after last class   
 April 4 Sunday Residence halls re-open  
 April 5 Monday Classes resume after spring break 
 May  20 Thursday Last day of classes 
 May  21 Friday Reading Day (No examinations scheduled) 
 May  22 Saturday Final Exams begin 
 May 26 Wednesday Final exams end 
 May 29 Saturday Commencement  
 May 31 Monday Memorial Day Observed; University offices closed 
 June 4 Friday Alumni Weekend Begins 
 
SUMMER TERM 2027 
 June 7 Monday First day of classes – First Summer Session 
 June 18 Friday Juneteenth observed; Classes suspended; University Offices closed 
 July   5 Monday Independence Day Holiday observed; Classes suspended,  
          University offices closed 
 July   9 Friday Last day of classes -- First Summer Session 
 July  10 Saturday Final Exams – First Summer Session 
 July  12 Monday First day of classes – Second Summer Session 
 August  12 Thursday Last day of classes – Second Summer Session 
 August 13 Friday Final Exams – Second Summer Session   

 

 


